OP \$40.00 4101796

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM369469

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Monsanto Technology, LLC.		11/20/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUTURECO BIOSCIENCE S.A.	
Street Address:	Av. del Cadi, 19-23, Pol. Ind. Sant Pere Molanta	
City:	Olerdola, Barcelona	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Entity Type:	Sociedad Anonima: SPAIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4101796	NOFLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-549-4854

Email: tmsupport@breanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Luke Brean

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4120, ECM #72065
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97208

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Attorney of Record, Oregon State Bar	
SIGNATURE:	/LB/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment - NoFly Complete (1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005710 FRAME: 0789

900350723

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

**HEREAS. MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, United States of America ("U.S.A."), having a registered office at 800 North Lindbergh Boulevard, Saint Louis, Missouri 63167 U.S.A. ("Assignor"), is the owner of the NOFLY trademark, which is registered and covers insecticides for agricultural use in the U.S.A. under Registration No. 4101796 issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, FUTURECO BIOSCIENCE, S.A., a Spanish limited liability company located at Av. del Cadí, 19-23 P.I. Sant Pere Molanta, E-08799 Olèrdola, Spain ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Monsanto Technology LLC hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties	to this agreement have executed this
assignment as of the 20 day of _	1000 mbe 7, 2015.
MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC "Assignor"	FUTURECO BIOSCIENCE, S.A. "Assignee"
ву: ДДДД	B, Rotall Image.
Title: Vice President	Title: <u>CEQ</u>
Date: December 1/2015	Date: <u>Nov 70 7015</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 005710 FRAME: 0790

RECORDED: 01/15/2016